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Case 1: Balanced Bidding With 20% Profit

Gross
Cumula
Total Gross | Monthly | tive Cumulative Dl\;[t"::ittl/lzl&yd Cumulative
Month| Cost Profit | Monthly Net Monthl . Deficit/Additio
Cost Cash Flow | ditional
Payment | Payment y nal Cash
Cash
Paymen
t
/
( )’ ( )
F)=D)*
@/ ® | ©] ® | 8% | © |HG-®B | ©-A)

0 0 0 0 28,800 | 28,800 28,800 8,800 8,800

1 (20,000| 20,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 | 48,000 28,000 (0,800) 8,000

2 {20,000| 40,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 | 67,200 27,200 (0,800) 7,200

3 120,000 60,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 | 86,400 26,400 (0,800) 6,400

4 (20,000 80,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |105,600 25,600 (0,800) 5,600

5 120,000 100,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |124,800 24,800 (0,800) 4,800

6 (20,000 120,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |144,000 24,000 (0,800) 4,000

7 (20,000 140,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |163,200 23,200 (0,800) 3,200

8 120,000 160,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |182,400 22,400 (0,800) 2,400

9 {20,000 180,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |201,600 21,600 (0,800) 1,600

10 |20,000| 200,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |220,800 20,800 (0,800) 0,800

11 |20,000| 220,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |240,000 20,000 (0,800) 0.0

12 |20,000| 240,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |259,200 19,200 19,200 19,200

24 0 240,000 0 0 28,800 |288,000 48,000 28,800 48,000
Total 24%’00 48,000 | 288,000 | 288,000 48.000
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(Front Loading the Initial 50% Duration)
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Case 2: Front Loading the Initial 50% Duration

Cumulati
Gross . Monthly
Gross Net. . Cumulati . ve
Month | Cost | Tl | profic | Monthly | Monmry | CUmulativ |l coen | (DEfCUA | A
Cost P f e Monthly dditional .
Payment aymen Flow dditional
Payment Cash
Cash
/

( o )

0 0 0 0 0 28,800 28,800 28,800 8,800 8,800

1 20,000 | 20,000 8,000 28,000 22,400 51,200 31,200 2,400 11,200

2 20,000 | 40,000 8,000 28,000 22,400 73,600 33,600 2,400 13,600

3 20,000 | 60,000 8,000 28,000 22,400 96,000 36,000 2,400 16,000

4 20,000 | 80,000 8,000 28,000 22,400 118,400 38,400 2,400 18,400
100,00

5 20,000 0 8,000 28,000 22,400 140,800 40,800 2,400 20,800
120,00

6 20,000 0 8,000 28,000 22,400 163,200 43,200 2,400 23,200
140,00

7 20,000 0 0 20,000 16,000 179,200 39,200 (4,000) 19,200
160,00

8 20,000 0 0 20,000 16,000 195,200 35,200 (4,000) 15,200
180,00

9 20,000 0 0 20,000 16,000 211,200 31,200 (4,000) 11,200
200,00

10 20,000 0 0 20,000 16,000 227,200 27,200 (4,000) 7,200
220,00

11 20,000 0 0 20,000 16,000 243,200 23,200 (4,000) 3,200

12 20,000 240’08 0 20,000 16,000 259,200 19,200 16,000 19,200

24 0 240’03 0 28,800 288,000 48.000 28,800 48,000

Total 240.000 48,000 288,000 288,000 48.000
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(Front Loading Plus Pricing - The 2nd Half 20% below Cost
and Front load Into the 1st Half)

Case 3: Plus Pricing the 2nd half 20% below cost and Front Loaded into the

1st half
Gross Cumulati
Total Gross Net Cumulati Cumulati (1]\)4:;11:1‘3‘; ve
Month Cost Profit Monthly Monthly ve ve Cash . Deficit/A
Cost N N dditional s
Payment Payment Monthly Flow dditional
cash
Payment Cash
/
) )
( (
0 0 0 0 0 28,800 28,800 28,800 8,800 8,800
1 20,000 20,000 12,000 32,000 25,600 54,400 34,400 5,600 14,400
2 20,000 40,000 12,000 32,000 25,600 80,000 40,000 5,600 20,000
3 20,000 60,000 12,000 32,000 25,600 105,600 45,600 5,600 25,600
4 20,000 80,000 12,000 32,000 25,600 131,200 51,200 5,600 31,200
5 20,000 100,000 12,000 32,000 25,600 156,800 56,800 5,600 36,800
6 20,000 120,000 12,000 32,000 25,600 182,400 62,400 5,600 42,400
7 20,000 140,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 195,200 55,200 -7,200 35,200
8 20,000 160,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 208,000 48,000 -7,200 28,000
9 20,000 180,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 22,800 4,800 -7,200 2,800
10 20,000 200,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 233,600 33,600 -7,200 13,600
11 20,000 220,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 246,400 26,400 -7,200 6,400
12 20,000 240,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 259,200 19,200 12,800 19,200
24 0 240,000 0 28,800 288,000 48,000 28,800 48,000
Total 240,000 48,000 288,000 288,000 48.000
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Case 4: Balanced Bidding Without Profit

Gross

Monthl Cumula
Gross Cumula Cumula y tive
Mont | Total Profit Monthl Mg;tm M:;]Vfthl tive | (Deficit/ | Deficit/
h o8 Cost ° y Y Cash | Additio | Additio
Paymen Payment y
¢ Paymen Flow nal nal
¥ t Cash Cash
/
) )
( (
0 0 0 0 24,000 24,000 24,000 4,000 4,000
1 20,000 20,000 20,000 16,000 40,000 20,000 -4,000 0
2 20,000 40,000 20,000 16,000 56,000 16,000 -4,000 -4,000
3 20,000 60,000 20,000 16,000 72,000 12,000 -4,000 -8,000
04 20,000 80,000 20,000 16,000 88,000 8,000 -4,000 -12,000
5 20,000 100,000 20,000 16,000 104,000 4,000 -4,000 -16,000
[3 20,000 120,000 20,000 16,000 120,000 0 -4,000 -20,000
7 20,000 140,000 20,000 16,000 136,000 -4,000 -4,000 -24,000
8 20,000 160,000 20,000 16,000 152,000 -8,000 -4,000 -28,000
9 20,000 180,000 20,000 16,000 168,000 -12,000 -4,000 -32,000
10 20,000 200,000 20,000 16,000 184,000 -16,000 -4,000 -36,000
11 20,000 220,000 20,000 16,000 200,000 -20,000 -4,000 -40,000
12 20,000 240,000 20,000 16,000 216,000 -24,000 16,000 -24,000
24 0 240,000 24,000 240,000 0 24,000 0
Total 240’08 240,000 240,000 0
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Month

“w AW

24

Total

Cost Total Profit Gross Net Gross Cumulative ~ Monthly Cumulative
Cost Monthly Monthly Cumulative  Cash Flow Deficit/ Deficit/
Payment  Payment Monthly Additional Adgz;inal
Payment Cash
( )
( )
0 0 0 0 24.000 24.000 24.000 4.000 4.000
20.000  20.000  4.000  24.000 19.200 43.200 23.200 -0.800 3.200
20.000  40.000 4.000  24.000 19.200 62.400 22.400 -0.800 2.400
20.000  60.000 4.000  24.000 19.200 81.600 21.600 -0.800 1.600
20.000  80.000 4.000  24.000 19.200 100.800 20.800 -0.800 0.800
20.000  100.000 4.000  24.000 19.200 120.000 20.000 -0.800 0.00
20.000  120.000 4.000  24.000 19.200 139.200 19.200 -0.800 -0.800
20.000  140.000 - 16.000 12.800 152.000 12.000 -7.200 -8.000
4.000

20.000  160.000 - 16.000 12.800 164.800 4.800 -7.200 -15.200
4.000

20.000  180.000 - 16.000 12.800 177.600 -2.400 -7.200 -22.400
4.000

20.000  200.000 - 16.000 12.800 190.400 -9.600 -7.200 -29.600
4.000

20.000  220.000 - 16.000 12.800 203.200 -16.800 -7.200 -36.800
4.000

20.000  240.000 - 16.000 12.800 216.000 -24.000 12.800 -24.000
4.000

0 240.000 24.000 240.000 0 24.000 0
240.000 0 240.000  240.000
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Month Cumul

Gross Gross Cumul ly ative
Month | Cost Actual Total | oo Monthl Mmthl Cumulati | Z e | (Defici | Deficit/
Cost Cost y Y Ve Cash | ¢Addit | Additio

Payme Payment Monthly .
¢ Payment Flow ional nal
" Cash Cash
! ( )
( )

0 0 0 0 24,000 24,000 24,000 2,000 2,000
1 20,000 22,000 22,000 0 20,000 16,000 40,000 18,000 | -6,000 4,000
2 20,000 22,000 44,000 0 20,000 16,000 56,000 12,000 | -6,000 | -10,000
3 20,000 22,000 66,000 0 20,000 16,000 72,000 6,000 -6,000 | -16,000
4 20,000 22,000 88,000 0 20,000 16,000 88,000 0 -6,000 -22,000
5 20,000 22,000 110,000 0 20,000 16,000 104,000 -6,000 -6,000 -28,000
6 20.000 22.000 132.000 0 20.000 16.000 120.000 -12.000 -6.000 -34.000
7 20,000 22,000 154,000 0 20,000 16,000 136,000 -18,000 | -6,000 | -40,000
8 20,000 22,000 176,000 0 20,000 16,000 152,000 -24,000 -6,000 -46,000
9 20,000 22,000 198,000 0 20,000 16,000 168,000 -30,000 -6,000 -52,000
10 20,000 22,000 220,000 0 20,000 16,000 184,000 -36,000 -6,000 -58,000
11 20,000 22,000 242,000 0 20,000 16,000 200,000 -42,000 -6,000 -64,000
12 20,000 22,000 264,000 0 20,000 16,000 216,000 -48,000 16,000 -48,000
24 264.000 24,000 240,000 -24,000 24,000 -24,000
240,000 264,000 240,000 240,000 -24.000
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(No Profit Plus Front Loading the 2nd half By Pricing 20%
Below Cost and Front Load It into the 1st Half Plus 10% increase in
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Gross

Cumula

Gross Net Cumulat Cumu Monthly tive
Month Cost Actual Total Profit Monthly Monthly ive lative (De'.'"':“/ Deﬁ.ﬂ.t /
Cost Cost Cash Addition Additio
Payment Payment Monthly
Payment Flow al Cash nal
ayme Cash
( )/ !

( )

0 0 0 0 24,000 24,000 24,000 2,000 2,000

1 20,000 22,000 22,000 4,000 24,000 19,200 43,200 21,200 -2,800 -,800
2 20,000 22,000 44,000 4,000 24,000 19,200 62,400 18,400 -2,800 -3,600
3 20,000 22,000 66,000 4,000 24,000 19,200 81,600 15,600 -2,800 -6,400
4 20,000 22,000 88,000 4,000 24,000 19,200 10,800 12,800 -2,800 -9,200
5 20,000 22,000 110,000 4,000 24,000 19,200 120,000 10,000 -2,800 -12,000
6 20,000 22,000 132,000 4,000 24,000 19,200 139,200 7,200 -2,800 -14,800
7 20,000 22,000 154,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 152,000 -2,000 -9,200 -24,000
8 20,000 22,000 176,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 164,800 -11,200 -9,200 -33,200
9 20,000 22,000 198,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 177,600 -20,400 -9,200 -42,400
10 20,000 22,000 220,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 190,400 -29,600 -9,200 -51,600
11 20,000 22,000 242,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 203,200 -38,800 -9,200 -6,800
12 20,000 22,000 264,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 216,000 -48,000 12,800 -48,000
24 24,000 240,000 -24,000 24,000 -24,000

Total 240,000 264,000 240,000 240,000 -24,000
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